

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8687 OF 2024

Jyotsna Datta Wathore ... Petitioner.

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

.....

Mr.Ajinkya Udane with Mr.Nishant Sasidharan for the Petitioner.
Ms. R.A.Salunkhe, AGP for the Respondent-State.

.....

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 28 June 2024.

P.C. :

The Petitioner will give notice to Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 and
file affidavit of service.

2. Stand over to **5 August 2024**.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)