

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8687 OF 2024

Jyotsna Datta Wathore .. Petitioner
Vs.
State of Maharashtra,
Through Ministry of Energy and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Nishant Sasidharan (through V.C.) with Mr. Ajinkya Udane (through V.C.), Mr. Vinayak Pandit and Ms. Sufyaan Mansuri, Advocates appointed through Legal Aid Committee, for the Petitioner.

Mr. P.P. Kakade, Additional Government Pleader with Smt. N.M. Mehra, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ

DATE : 7TH AUGUST 2025.

[*THROUGH HYBRID HEARING*]

PC. :

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps for service upon respondent nos.2 to 4.

2. Post the matter on 18th September 2025.
3. In the meantime, the respondent no.1 may file its reply affidavit.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

[SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]